Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Costal Area of Pakistan.

Which country is situated in East of Pakistan.

In summer season temperatur ein centigrade of coastal area is.

In summer season hill station areas become.

Mountain and plateau cover area of Pakistan.

Forest wood fulfills the deficinecy of.

Where Baora glacier is located.

Baltoro glacier is located in.

K-2 mountain is located in

Because of salinity the land becomes.

Takht e Sulamin is above sea level

Baltoro galacier is accessed by which city.

Rains in coastal area of lasbeela falls in.

Baluchistan plateau lies in directio of Koh e Sulaiman and Kirthar Range.

Second deseart of Pakistan.

Answers Choice

. 1000 Meter
. 1050 Meter
. 1150 Meter
. 1100 Meter

. China

India

Iran

. Afghanistan

30
40
50
60

. Lush green
. Barren

. Uninhabited
. Destroy

54%
56%
58%
60%

Coal
Natural Gas
. Electricity
Water

Gojal
Kashmir
Nelum
Gilgit

Sakardu

Gilgit
Baltistan
Nanga Parbet

Koh e Karakram
Himalayas

Koh -sufaid

Koh e Hindo kush

Fertile
Vast
Barren
Standard

5690 KM
3443 KM
2750 KM
4250 KM

Gilgit
Muzaffarbad
Sakardu
Kaghan

Spring Season
<div>Rainy Season</div>
Summer Season

Autumn Season

East

South
North
West
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A. Rohi
B. Thar
C. Thal
D. Kharan Desert
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The highest peak of Hindukush.

Which country is rising in the world as wconomic Power.

In which part of Baluchistan province salt lake in situated.

Types of Environmental Pollution

Summer Season in semi arid mountain region is.

K-2

. Skesar
. Nanga Parbat

India

Iran
. Afghanistan
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Eastern
Northern
. Southern
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B. Short
C. Humid
D. Moderate



