

## History of Pakistan (1971 Till Now)

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Costal Area of Pakistan.	A. 1000 Meter B. 1050 Meter C. 1150 Meter D. 1100 Meter
2	Which country is situated in East of Pakistan.	A. China B. India C. Iran D. Afghanistan
3	In summer season temperatur ein centigrade of coastal area is.	A. 30 B. 40 C. 50 D. 60
4	In summer season hill station areas become.	A. Lush green B. Barren C. Uninhabited D. Destroy
5	Mountain and plateau cover area of Pakistan.	A. 54% B. 56% C. 58% D. 60%
6	Forest wood fulfills the deficinecy of.	A. Coal B. Natural Gas C. Electricity D. Water
7	Where Baora glacier is located.	A. Gojal B. Kashmir C. Nelum D. Gilgit
8	Baltoro glacier is located in.	A. Sakardu B. Gilgit C. Baltistan D. Nanga Parbet
9	K-2 mountain is located in	A. Koh e Karakram B. Himalayas C. Koh -sufaid D. Koh e Hindo kush
10	Because of salinity the land becomes.	A. Fertile B. Vast C. Barren D. Standard
11	Takht e Sulamin is above sea level	A. 5690 KM B. 3443 KM C. 2750 KM D. 4250 KM
12	Baltoro galacier is accessed by which city.	A. Gilgit B. Muzaffarbad C. Sakardu D. Kaghan
13	Rains in coastal area of lasbeela falls in.	A. Spring Season B. <div>Rainy Season</div> C. Summer Season D. Autumn Season
14	Baluchistan plateau lies in directio of Koh e Sulaiman and Kirthar Range.	A. East B. South C. North D. West
15	Second deseart of Pakistan.	A. Rohi B. Thar C. Thal D. Kharan Desert

16	The highest peak of Hindukush.	A. K-2 B. Trich Mir C. Skesar D. Nanga Parbat
17	Which country is rising in the world as wconomic Power.	A. India B. China C. Iran D. Afghanistan
18	In which part of Baluchistan province salt lake in situated.	A. Western B. Eastern C. Northern D. Southern
19	Types of Environmental Pollution	A. 2 B. 3 C. 4 D. 5
20	Summer Season in semi arid mountain region is.	A. Long B. Short C. Humid D. Moderate